SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Allain to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 201 by Senator Allain

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 1, at the end of line 2, change "Louisiana," to "Louisiana and to enact Article VII,
 Section 10(F)(4)(h) and (i) of the Constitution of Louisiana,"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 5, after "year;" and before "to" insert "to provide for additional exceptions;"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 1, line 11, change "Louisiana," to "Louisiana and to enact Article VII, Section
 10(F)(4)(h) and (i) of the Constitution of Louisiana,"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

- 10 On page 2, at the end of line 5 after "<u>or</u>" insert "<u>at any time</u>"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 12 On page 2, delete lines 8 through 10, and insert the following:
- 13 "<u>ensuing fiscal year</u>, the following"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 15 On page 2, line 27, after "<u>or</u>" and before "<u>when</u>" insert "<u>at any time</u>"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 17 On page 3, delete lines 1 through 3 and insert the following:
- 18 "fiscal year. Monies transferred as a result"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 8

24

25

- 20 On page 3, between lines 10 and 11, insert the following:
- 21 "(4) The provisions of Subparagraphs (1) and (2) of this Paragraph shall not be
 22 applicable to, nor affect:
 23 * * *
 - (h) Any non-state sources of funding in the Coastal Protection and Restoration Fund as defined in Article VII, Section 10.2 of this constitution.
- 26 (i) Any health care provider fees or assessments in the Hospital
 27 Stabilization Fund as defined in Article VII, Section 10.13 of this constitution,
 28 or the Louisiana Medical Assistance Trust Fund as defined in Article VII,
 29 Section 10.14 of this constitution.
 30 * * * *"
- 31 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 32 On page 3, delete lines 23 through 25, and insert the following:

"year; and to prohibit using non-state sources of funding in the Coastal Protection
 and Restoration Fund, and to prohibit using health care provider fees or assessments
 in the Hospital Stabilization Fund, and the Louisiana Medical Assistance Trust Fund
 to eliminate a projected deficit?"